
Carmarthen Motor Club
Fairfield Merlin Stages Rally

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Bob Fowden / Matius Fowden Subaru  Impreza 6 00:48:40   1  

3 Nigel Jones / Tracy Davies Subaru  Impreza S11 6 00:49:06 00:26 00:26 2 1

2 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Mitsibushi  Evo 9 6 00:49:26 00:20 00:46 3 2

4 Richard Merriman / Kath Curzon Darrian  T90 4 00:50:18 00:52 01:38 4 1

7 Llyr Jones / Sion Jones Ford Escort RS 4 00:50:36 00:18 01:56 5 2

10 Rob Dennis / Rhys Stoneman Subaru  Impreza 6 00:51:59 01:23 03:19 6 3

13 James Munden / Dale Lovegrove Ford Escort II 5 00:52:07 00:08 03:27 7 1

15 Nathan Jones / Tim Murphy Ford Escort II 5 00:52:08 00:01 03:28 8 2

19 Jayran Lewis / Owain Price Vauxhall Chevette 5 00:52:32 00:24 03:52 9 3

6 Darren James / Ryan Jones Mitsibushi  Evo 6 6 00:53:00 00:28 04:20 10 4

14 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru  Impreza WRX 6 00:53:24 00:24 04:44 11 5

24 Manfred Kampschulte / Mark Rodway Ford Escort 7 00:54:04 00:40 05:24 12 1

35 Elian Lewis / Flynn Lewis Ford Fiesta 2 00:54:06 00:02 05:26 13 1

9 William Mains / Claire Williams Vauxhall Nova 1 00:54:08 00:02 05:28 14 1

36 Steve Hazelby / Lloyd Bettinson Subaru  Impreza 6 00:54:52 00:44 06:12 15 6

28 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru  Impreza 7 00:55:09 00:17 06:29 16 2

21 Michael Jowers / Ben Jowers Ford Escort II 3 00:55:17 00:08 06:37 17 1

39 James Phillips / Tom Llewellin Vauxhall Corsa 4 00:55:20 00:03 06:40 18 3

16 Hywel Davies / Rhodri Evans Ford Escort II 3 00:55:32 00:12 06:52 19 2

22 Sean Jones / Jenna Wilson Mazda MX5 2 00:55:56 00:24 07:16 20 2

26 Jack Davies / Shaun Davies Toyota Corolla 2 00:56:14 00:18 07:34 21 3

37 John Williams / Rhys Edwards Ford Escort Mexico 2 00:56:14 00:00 07:34 22 4

31 Steven Summers / Abi Haycock Mazda MX5 4 00:56:17 00:03 07:37 23 4

30 Gareth Thomas / Russell Thomas Peugeot 106 2 00:56:41 00:24 08:01 24 5

32 Bob Morris / Bryn Perry Ford Escort II 4 00:56:55 00:14 08:15 25 5

17 Graham Muter / Rob Bryn Jones Ford Escort 2 00:57:01 00:06 08:21 26 6

29 Adrian Lewis / Lauren Lewis Vauxhall Astra GTE 5 00:57:07 00:06 08:27 27 4

42 Trevor Barson / Alan Hinton Peugeot 206 Gti 180 4 00:57:09 00:02 08:29 28 6

43 Neil Barson / Gethin Edwards Toyota Celica S3 7 00:57:36 00:27 08:56 29 3

40 Matthew Curzon / Christopher Gifford MG ZR 1 00:57:49 00:13 09:09 30 2

47 Michael Sawyer / Matthew Hewlett Datsun 1600 5 00:57:54 00:05 09:14 31 5

41 David Fletcher / Frankie Hillman BMW E36 Coupe 5 00:59:02 01:08 10:22 32 6

50 Ellie Williams / Elgan Davies Nissan Micra 1 01:01:06 02:04 12:26 33 3

46 Paul Jenkins / Nikita Page Ford Escort 3 01:01:48 00:42 13:08 34 3

34 Pete Wilkins / Beccy Stuart BMW M3 5 01:02:17 00:29 13:37 35 7

23 Wayne Tar Jones / Dorian Jones Peugeot 206 Gti 7 01:10:37 08:20 21:57 36 4

44 Callum Cannings / Jason Hodge Peugeot 106 Rallye 2 01:16:18 05:41 27:38 37 7

11 Ian Sutton / Karen Phelps Darrian  T90 4 00:41:43 Retired

45 Peter Lewis / Dylan Davies Ford Escort Mk6 RWD 5 00:45:25 Retired

49 Miles Blewett / Christopher Evans Renault 5 4 00:45:34 Retired

48 John Warner / Scot Warner Peugeot 205 Rallye 1 00:46:20 Retired

38 Steven Hall / Peter Smith Talbot Sunbeam 3 01:20:22 Retired

27 Eurwyn Wiggy Davies / Gareth Davies Darrian  T9 2 00:49:55 Retired

12 Andrew Williams / Rhys Lewis Toyota Starlet 4 00:53:02 Retired

8 Malcolm Tar Jones / Rhys Jones Peugeot 206 Gti 180 7 01:06:46 Retired

18 Jonathan Davies / Owen Rowcliffe Peugeot 206 7 01:06:56 Retired

25 Carl Gower / Paul Williams Ford Escort II 4 00:20:45 Retired

5 Ian Kenvin / Phil Williams Ford Escort II 5 01:00:00 Non-Starter
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